BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		
Ow	Owner: CITY OF UNION GAP						Ken Leingang Excavating, Inc.		TTC Construction, Inc.		DW Excavating, Inc.	
Pro	Project: CITY HALL SEWER RELOCATION						1117 N. 27th Ave.		12871 Sumitview Road		P.O. Box 1089	
HLA Project No.: 17026						Yakima, WA 9	98902	Yakima, WA 98908		Davenport, WA 99122		
Bid Opening Date: March 7, 2017												
Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								
No.				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	Minor Change	FA	EST,	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$14,350.00	\$14,350.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
4	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,595.00	\$6,595.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$5,565.00	\$5,565.00	
5	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$37.55	\$3,755.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$59.00	\$5,900.00	
6	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	35	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$70.75	\$2,476.25	\$47.00	\$1,645.00	\$59.00	\$2,065.00	
7	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	40	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$168.50	\$6,740.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$187.00	\$7,480.00	
8	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	EA	5	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,350.00	\$16,750.00	\$3,100.00	\$15,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	
9	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	980	\$1.00	\$980.00	\$0.75	\$735.00	\$2.00	\$1,960.00	\$3.90	\$3,822.00	
10	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	300	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$23.00	\$6,900.00	\$34.00	\$10,200.00	
11	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 4 In. Diam.	LF	40	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$89.85	\$3,594.00	\$126.00	\$5,040.00	\$118.00	\$4,720.00	
12	Cut, Cap and Block Water Main	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,685.00	\$3,370.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$960.00	\$1,920.00	
13	Tapping Sleeve and Valve Assembly 8 In.	EA	11	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,825.00	\$3,825.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	
14	Sanitary Sewer Bypass	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,365.00	\$4,365.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	
15	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10 In. Diam.	LF	600	\$60.00	\$36,000.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$66.00	\$39,600.00	\$52.00	\$31,200.00	
16	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	150	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$41.75	\$6,262.50	\$63.00	\$9,450.00	\$42.00	\$6,300.00	
17	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	LF	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$33.85	\$1,015.50	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$66.00	\$1,980.00	
18	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 4 In. Diam.	LF	160	\$45.00	\$7,200.00	\$31.00	\$4,960.00	\$44.00	\$7,040.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	
19	Sewer Cleanout 8 In. Diam.	EA	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$920.00	\$920.00	
20	Sewer Cleanout 6 In. Diam.	EA	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
21	Sewer Cleanout 4 In. Diam.	EA	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$245.00	\$735.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	
			\$122,530.00		\$120,443.25		\$135,285.00		\$143,372.00			
	STATE SALES TAX 8.1%				\$9,924.93		\$9,755.90		\$10,958.09		\$11,613.13	
	BID TOTAL				\$132,454.93		\$130,199.15		\$146,243.09		\$154,985.13	

G:\PROJECTS\2017\17026E\BID SUMMARY\NFO\2017-03-07 17026 BID SUMMARY\xis

BID SUMMARY					BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3			
Owner: CITY OF UNION GAP					Ken Leingang Excavating, Inc.		TTC Construction, Inc.		DW Excavating, Inc.			
Project: CITY HALL SEWER RELOCATION				1117 N. 27th Ave.		12871 Sumitview Road		P.O. Box 1089				
HLA Project No.: 17026					Yakima, WA 98902		Yakima, WA 98908		Davenport, WA 99122			
Bid Opening Date: March 7, 2017												
Item Boodstine	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE									
No. Item Description			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS						
Competitive bids were opened on March 7, 2017. All bids have been reviewed by this office.						BIDDER				BID TOTAL		
I recommend the contract be awarded to: Ken Leingang Excavating, Inc.												
Auny Olapeter 3/07/17 Project Engineer Date												
*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com	Land Surveyin	A g. Inc.			*Highlighted ar	mounts have been c	orrected.					